
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2689
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
CORRUPTION IN CIL 
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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of any incident of corruption in Coal India Ltd. (CIL) and its ancillary coal companies; 

(b) if so, the company-wise details thereof during the last three years and the current year; and 

(c) the outcome of the investigations carried out in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

(a)& (b) Number of incidents of corruption investigated during the last three years and the current year (till 28.02.2015) in respect of
Coal India Limited (CIL) and its subsidiaries is given, year-wise, as under:-

Name of the coal company  2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
(upto28.02.2015)
Coal India Ltd(CIL)   15 14 13 20
Eastern Coalfields Ltd.(ECL)  04 13 13 17
Bharat Coking Coal Ltd(BCCL)  53 31 28 94
Central Coalfields Ltd(CCL)  21 18 15 15
Northern Coalfields Ltd(NCL)  07 29 16 31
Western  Coalfields Ltd(WCL)  75 47 17 18
South Eastern Coalfields Ltd(SECL) 25 23 07 30
Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd(MCL)  25 16 12 11
Central Mine Planning and Design  01 01 00 00
Institute(CMPDI) Ltd.

(c) Complaints are investigated and the outcomes of the investigations is given, company-wise, as under:-

Name of   2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15 
Company   Penalty  Penalty  Penalty  Penalty 
   imposed  imposed  imposed  imposed 
         (28.02.2015)

   Major Minor Major Minor Major Minor Major Minor
Coal India Ltd(CIL) 04 04 00 03 02 01 03 07
Eastern Coalfields  32 06 05 02 10 05 07 06
Ltd.(ECL)
Bharat Coking Coal  11 16 10 20 26 21 17 17
Ltd(BCCL)
Central Coalfields  43 18 21 17 36 09 12 10
Ltd(CCL)
Northern Coalfields  15 00 04 14 01 41 02 08
Ltd(NCL)
Western  Coalfields  07 03 03 17 16 22 09 19
Ltd(WCL)
South Eastern   04 15 06 18 00 04 00 11
Coalfields Ltd(SECL)
Mahanadi Coalfields  00 13 04 02 07 08 02 40
Ltd(MCL)
Central Mine Planning  00 00 00 02 01  00 00 00
and Design Institute
(CMPDI) Ltd.

# This is related to CBI Case No. RC-16(A)/98(R) dated 12.11.98. 
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